

# Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

### **POSCO**

6261, Donghaean-ro, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongbuk 37859, Republic of Korea

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0065611

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design and manufacture of iron and steel products including:

- pig iron, slabs, blooms and billets
- · hot rolled steel coils, sheets, plates and wire rods
- · hot rolled pickled and oiled steel coils & sheets
- · cold rolled steel coils & sheets, tinmill black plate coils
- hot rolled galvanized steel coils & sheets
- · electrolytic galvanized steel coils & sheets
- cold rolled galvanized steel coils & sheets
- electrolytic zinc & zinc alloy coated steel coils & sheets
- electrical steel (silicon steel) coils, sheets and hoops
- · stainless steel slabs
- hot rolled stainless steel coils, sheets and plates
- · cold rolled stainless steel coils, sheets and skelps

Manufacture of titanium coils and sheets.



#### **II-Hyoung Lee**

Korea Operations Manager

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance (Korea) Ltd.

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited





001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance (Korea) Ltd., 17th Floor Sinsong Building, 67 Yeouinaru-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 07327, Korea for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
Head Office 6261, Donghaean-ro, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongbuk 37859, Republic of Korea	ISO 9001:2015 Purchasing, Product design, Process design and Quality system management.
Seoul Office POSCO Center, 440, Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06194, Republic of Korea	ISO 9001:2015 Sales and purchasing.
Gwangyang Works 20-26, Pokposarang-gil, Gwangyang-si, Jeonnam 57807, Republic of Korea	ISO 9001:2015  Manufacture of iron and steel products.
Pohang Works 6262, Donghaean-ro, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongbuk 37877, Republic of Korea	ISO 9001:2015  Manufacture of iron and steel products. Manufacture of titanium coil and sheets.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance (Korea) Ltd., 17th Floor Sinsong Building, 67 Yeouinaru-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 07327, Korea for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom